
  A
p

p
ro

v
ed

 H
ib

iscu
s                 

ro
sa-sin

en
sis C

u
ltiv

ars 

 In
tern

atio
n

al H
ib

iscu
s 

S
o

ciety
 

 N
o

v
em

b
er           

 2015 

 
This document contains the records of all Hibiscus rosa–sinensis that have met 
the naming requirements as outlined in the regulations of the ICNCP as estab-
lished by the International Society for Horticultural Science (ISHS). Contained 
herein are all the cultivars that have received name approvals by the Interna-
tional Cultivar Registration Authority Registrar (ICRAR) for November 2015. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Cover photo: ‘Cool Brees’, hybridized by Damon Veach, USA Louisiana  

Published November, 2015 

 
 
 
 
 
 

International Hibiscus Society 
www.internationalhibiscussociety.org 

Ian Rabenda - ICRAR 
irabenda@cogeco.ca 

 



A Quick Guide to Naming a 
New Cultivar 

 

Adapted from: 
 

International Code of Nomenclature for Cultivated Plants 

 

A publication of the International Society for Horticultural Science 

 

An ideal name is both easy to spell and pronounce in the various 
countries in which the cultivar might be distributed. The rules for 
creating a new name allow you to use or make up any word or 
words you want but the name will not be allowed if it is likely to 
cause confusion with an existing name.The following check list is 
a guideline in choosing a name for your cultivar. 
 

1. Make sure your suggested name is unique – check the existing 
database to ensure uniqueness (see step by step illustrated in-
structions at the end of this guide to ensure that the name is 
unique) 

 

2. Make sure that your name cannot be confused either in 
spelling or pronunciation with an existing cultivar 

 

3. Make sure that your name does not convey the merits of the 
cultivar (i.e. do NOT use superlatives such as ‘Best Ever’, ‘The 
Greatest’ and ‘Tastiest of All’ 
 

4. Each word of a cultivar name must start with an initial capital 
letter unless linguistic custom demands otherwise. Exceptions 
are words after a hyphen unless they are proper nouns. (ex. 
Commander-in-Chief) 

 

5. Make sure that your name has no more than 30 characters, ex-
cluding spaces 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6. A cultivar name should be as short as practical and should not 
consist of nor contain overly long words that may be difficult to 
write or pronounce. (ex. “Diplomgartenbauinspektor” may be 
considered difficult to write or pronounce) 

 

7. A cultivar name that contains the name of a living person 
should not be used unless that person has given permission for 
their name to be used. 
 

8. Avoid the use of Latin Words 

 

9. Do not use any of these banned words in any language in 
your name: “hybrid”, “cultivar”, “grex”, “group”, “form”, 
“maintenance”, “mixture”, “selection”, “sport”, “series”, 
“variety” (or the plural form of these words in any language) or 
the words “improved” and “transformed” 

 

10. Do not use fractions or symbols 

 

11. Do not use any punctuation marks except for the apostrophe 
('), the comma (,), the hyphen (-),  and the full stop or period (.); a 
maximum of two exclamation marks (!) may be included but 
they may not be side-by-side 

 

12. Do not use single letters or single numbers, or combinations 
of a single letter or number with a punctuation mark 



 

International Hibiscus Society Page 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
APPROVED 

CULTIVARS 

  

NOVEMBER 

 2015 



 

International Hibiscus Society Page 2 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Topaz Glory  Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  
 

Date Registered:  11/15/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Mini  

Amani Kenari  Grower: Zulkifli Mohd  Size Range: Miniature less than 5 inches o  

 

 

Photo Credit: Mohd Zulkifli Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Orange, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than 1/2, Veining: None, Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Amani Kenari
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Topaz Glory


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 3 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hippie [new]  Lemon Grass  Schlueter Barry and 

Susan  

USA Texas  

 

Date Registered:  11/1/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Barry's Princess Bride  Grower: Schlueter Barry and Susan  Size Range: Very Large 8-9 inches or 20-23  

 

 

Photo Credit: Todd Alvis Copyright 2015  Color Group : Purple  
Propagation: Seeder: Reluctant, Pollen: Good, Performance: Own Root but Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: None, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: more than 2 days, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: None  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Large - greater than 5 inches or 13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180-270cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Barry's Princess Bride
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Hippie [new]
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Lemon Grass
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 4 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Strawberry Fields 

Forever  

Storm Front  De la Torre Alan  Philippines  

 

Date Registered:  11/1/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Blood Moon  Grower: Alvis Todd and Janelle  Size Range: Huge over 9 inches or 23cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Todd Alvis Copyright 2015  Color Group : Red  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Good,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Red, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: None, Number of Colors: one, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 
1/4, Veining: mild, Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: None  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Large - greater than 5 inches or 13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Blood Moon
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Strawberry Fields Forever
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Storm Front
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=P/Philippines target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 5 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Feelin' Blue  Cherry Appaloosa  Stollings Sonny  USA Maryland  
 

Date Registered:  10/8/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Blue Cherry  Grower: Stollings Sonny  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Sonny Stollings Copyright 2015  Color Group : Red  
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but Graft 
Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal 
Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, Substance: above average, Duration: more than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, 
Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Blue Cherry
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Feelin' Blue
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cherry Appaloosa
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Maryland target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 6 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Persian Rug  My Blue Heaven  Rabenda Ian and Marie  Canada Ontario  
 

Date Registered:  11/21/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Brenda Hogan  Grower: Eathorne John  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: John Eathorne Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pink  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: White, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Brenda Hogan
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Persian Rug
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=My Blue Heaven
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=C/Canada Ontario target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 7 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bonne Nouvelles  Creole Darlin'  Veach Damon  USA Louisiana  
 

Date Registered:  11/6/2015  
Bloom Type: Full Double  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Bungalow Darlin'  Grower: Veach Damon  Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Damon Veach Copyright 2015  Color Group : Yellow  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Yellow, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Yellow, Number of Colors: 
one, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, 
Veining: mild, Substance: excellent, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: None  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Bungalow Darlin'
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Bonne Nouvelles
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Creole Darlin'
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Louisiana target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 8 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Patrick  Empire  Veach Damon  USA Louisiana  
 

Date Registered:  11/6/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Bungalow Sandy  Grower: Veach Damon  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Damon Veach Copyright 2015  Color Group : Orange  
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Excellent (more than 90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: None  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Bungalow Sandy
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Patrick
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Empire
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Louisiana target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 9 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Placebo  Moorea Bronwyn Field  Atiu Marianne  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  11/14/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Crested  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Caribbean Crystal Ice  Grower: Demirboga Adil  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Adil Demirboga Copyright 2015  Color Group : Blue  
Propagation: Performance: Own Root but Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: White, Number of Colors: 
four, Number of Rings of Color: four, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than 1/2, Veining: moderate, Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: 
medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Crystal Ice
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Placebo
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Bronwyn Field
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 10 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Fire Ice  Moorea Easy Star  Atiu Marianne  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  11/4/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Caribbean Flower 

Machine  

Grower: Demirboga Adil  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Adil Demirboga Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Seeder: Excellent, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: None, 
Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Width: 1/2 as wide as high, Bush Form: Normal 
shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Caribbean Flower Machine
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Fire Ice
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Easy Star
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 11 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Antique Treasure  Electric Pizzazz  Roush Connie and Fred  USA Florida  
 

Date Registered:  11/15/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Mini  

Cik Yah  Grower: Mohd Zulkifli  Size Range: Miniature less than 5 inches o  

 

 

Photo Credit: Mohd Zulkifli Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: White, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than 1/4, Veining: mild, Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cik Yah
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Antique Treasure
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Electric Pizzazz
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Florida target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 12 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fifth Dimension  Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  
 

Date Registered:  11/23/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Colectiv  Grower: Trusca Monica  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Monica Trusca Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pink  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Excellent (more than 90% takes), Performance: Own 
Root Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Colectiv
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Fifth Dimension


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 13 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Blue Thunder (Sinclair)  Marilyn Quayle  Stollings Sonny  USA Maryland  
 

Date Registered:  11/25/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Crested  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Confederate Rebel  Grower: Bojcic Denis  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Denis Bojcic Copyright 2015  Color Group : Lavender  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: one, 
Number of Rings of Color: None,Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal 
Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye 
Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Confederate Rebel
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Blue Thunder (Sinclair)
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Marilyn Quayle
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Maryland target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 14 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gator Pride  Red Bernard  Veach Damon  USA Louisiana  
 

Date Registered:  11/1/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Cool Brees  Grower: Veach Damon  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Damon Veach Copyright 2015  Color Group : Lavender  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: mild, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cool Brees
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Gator Pride
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Red Bernard
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Louisiana target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 15 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

White Diamonds  Allure  Suresh Pushpa  India  
 

Date Registered:  11/12/2015  
Bloom Type: Full Double  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Cosmic Egg  Grower: Suresh Pushpa  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Pushpa Suresh Copyright 2015  Color Group : Grey  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: 
None, Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cosmic Egg
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=White Diamonds
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Allure
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=I/India target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 16 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Carola [Not Registered]  Unknown  Bojcic Denis  Croatia  
 

Date Registered:  11/18/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Cro Dal. Jesen  Grower: Bojcic Denis  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Denis Bojcic Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but Graft 
Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Red, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180-270cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cro Dal. Jesen
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Carola [Not Registered]
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=C/Croatia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 17 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Unknown  Unknown  Bojcic Denis  Croatia  
 

Date Registered:  11/17/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Crested  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Cro Dalmatian Sun  Grower: Bojcic Denis  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Denis Bojcic Copyright 2015  Color Group : Yellow  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Orange, Color of Spots and Splashes: None Eye Zone Color: Orange, Number of Colors: 
one, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, 
Veining: mild, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cro Dalmatian Sun
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=C/Croatia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 18 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rainbow Christie  Valentine's Day  Bojcic Denis  Croatia  
 

Date Registered:  11/23/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Cro Dugi  Grower: Bojcic Denis  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Denis Bojcic Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pink  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Black, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal 
Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: extensive, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye 
Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Large - greater than 5 inches or 13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Very Tall exceeds 9ft 270cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cro Dugi
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Rainbow Christie
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Valentine's Day
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=C/Croatia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 19 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

High Voltage  Rainbow Christie  Bojcic Denis  Croatia  
 

Date Registered:  11/17/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Cro High Christie  Grower: Bojcic Denis  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Denis Bojcic Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pnk  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, 
Veining: mild, Substance: average, Duration: more than 2 days, Presentation: Lateral to upward,Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Large - greater than 5 inches or 13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180-270cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cro High Christie
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=High Voltage
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Rainbow Christie
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=C/Croatia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 20 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Gabriel  Purple Majesty  Bojcic Denis  Croatia  
 

Date Registered:  11/19/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Cro Majda  Grower: Lehocka Marie  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Marie Lehocka Copyright 2015  Color Group : Lavender  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped, 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cro Majda
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Gabriel
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Purple Majesty
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=C/Croatia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 21 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Abyss  Moorea Maeva  Atiu Charles  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  11/18/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Cro Mo Lijepi  Grower: Bojcic Denis  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Denis Bojcic Copyright 2015  Color Group : Lavender  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: 
moderate, Substance: average, Duration: more than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: None  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180-270cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cro Mo Lijepi
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Abyss
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Maeva
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 22 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Unknown  Unknown  Atiu Charles  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  11/23/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Crested  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Cro Mo Matun  Grower: Bojcic Denis  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Denis Bojcic Copyright 2015  Color Group : Orange  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Orange, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: 
mild, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180-270cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cro Mo Matun
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 23 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Abyss  Moorea Maeva  Atiu Charles  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  11/18/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Cro Mo My Love  Grower: Bojcic Denis  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Denis Bojcic Copyright 2015  Color Group : Lavender  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, 
Veining: moderate, Substance: average, Duration: more than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180-270cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cro Mo My Love
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Abyss
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Maeva
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 24 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Unknown  Moorea Savannah  Atiu Charles  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  11/19/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Cro Mo Trinaestica  Grower: Bojcic Denis  Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Denis Bojcic Copyright 2015  Color Group : Lavender  
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: average, Duration: more than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cro Mo Trinaestica
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Savannah
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 25 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Abyss  Unknown  Atiu Charles  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  11/19/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Cro Mo Vostani  Grower: Bojcic Denis  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Denis Bojcic Copyright 2015  Color Group : Lavender  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Red, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, 
Veining: moderate, Substance: excellent, Duration: more than 2 days, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: 
small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cro Mo Vostani
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Abyss
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 26 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Eden Blue  Brigette Dimino  Atiu Charles  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  11/23/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Crested  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Cro Mo Zlatni  Grower: Bojcic Denis  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Denis Bojcic Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Seeder: Reluctant, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Brown, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, 
Veining: extensive, Substance: above average, Duration: more than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  
 

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cro Mo Zlatni
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Eden Blue
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Brigette Dimino
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 27 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

European cv [Not 

Registered]  

Blue Ballerina  Bojcic Denis  Croatia  

 

Date Registered:  11/13/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Crested  Reg/Mini: Mini  

Cro Moj Prvi  Grower: Bojcic Denis  Size Range: Miniature less than 5 inches o  

 

 

Photo Credit: Denis Bojcic Copyright 2015  Color Group : Yellow  
Propagation: Seeder: Reluctant, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Yellow, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: 
moderate, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Low Growing 3ft 90cm or less, Bush Width: as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cro Moj Prvi
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Blue Ballerina
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=C/Croatia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 28 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Unknown  Unknown  Lengdobler Ursula  Germany  
 

Date Registered:  11/8/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Cro Monada  Grower: Bojcic Denis  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Denis Bojcic Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pink  
Propagation: Seeder: Reluctant, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: White, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Development: Rapid 
Growing,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cro Monada
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 29 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tom  Outstanding  Lengdobler Ursula  Germany  
 

Date Registered:  11/23/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Cro Plameni  Grower: Bojcic Denis  Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Denis Bojcic Copyright 2015  Color Group : Red  
Propagation: Seeder: Reluctant, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: Red Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: more than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180-270cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cro Plameni
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tom
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Outstanding
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 30 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Plum Pizzazz  Nightfire  Bojcic Denis  Croatia  
 

Date Registered:  11/17/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Windmill  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Cro Tramontana  Grower: Bojcic Denis  Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Denis Bojcic Copyright 2015  Color Group : Red  
Propagation: Seeder: Reluctant, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Red, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180-270cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cro Tramontana
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Plum Pizzazz
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Nightfire
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=C/Croatia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 31 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hot Mustard  Unknown  Lengdobler Ursula  Germany  
 

Date Registered:  11/18/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Cro Yellow Butterly  Grower: Bojcic Denis  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Ivanka Legin Copyright 2015  Color Group : Yellow  
Propagation: Seeder: Reluctant, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Yellow, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 
1/4, Veining: mild, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Open,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cro Yellow Butterly
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Hot Mustard
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=G/Germany target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 32 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Plum Pizzazz  Heartbreak Hotel  Bojcic Denis  Croatia  
 

Date Registered:  11/23/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Cro Zdenac Ljubavi  Grower: Bojcic Denis  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Denis Bojcic Copyright 2015  Color Group : Red  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Red, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Black, Number of Colors: one, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Cupped, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, 
Veining: moderate, Substance: excellent, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: large  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180-270cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cro Zdenac Ljubavi
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Plum Pizzazz
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Heartbreak Hotel
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=C/Croatia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 33 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fifth Dimension  Lora  Gommer Hendrik Jan  The Netherlands  
 

Date Registered:  11/24/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Dalen's Annabel Dekker  Grower: Gommer Hendrik Jan  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Hendrik Jan Gommer Copyright 2015  Color Group : Lavender  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Matte,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Dalen's Annabel Dekker
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Fifth Dimension
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Lora
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/The Netherlands target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 34 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fifth Dimension  Fourth of July  Gommer Hendrik Jan  The Netherlands  
 

Date Registered:  11/24/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Dalen's Candy Fair  Grower: Gommer Hendrik Jan  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Hendrik Jan Gommer Copyright 2015  Color Group : Lavender  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Performance: Graft Only,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: three, Number of Rings of Color: three,  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than 1/2, Veining: mild, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: large  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Dalen's Candy Fair
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Fifth Dimension
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Fourth of July
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/The Netherlands target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 35 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fifth Dimension  Lora  Gommer Hendrik Jan  The Netherlands  
 

Date Registered:  11/24/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Dalen's Geisha Girl  Grower: Gommer Hendrik Jan  Size Range: Very Large 8-9 inches or 20-23  

 

 

Photo Credit: Hendrik Jan Gommer Copyright 2015  Color Group : Purple  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Performance: Graft Only,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Dalen's Geisha Girl
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Fifth Dimension
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Lora
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/The Netherlands target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 36 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Georgia's Pearl  Dark Continent  Gommer Hendrik Jan  The Netherlands  
 

Date Registered:  11/24/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Dalen's Jaguar  Grower: Gommer Hendrik Jan  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Hendrik Jan Gommer Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Seeder: Good, Performance: Graft Only,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: White Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of 
Colors: four, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: None, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Dalen's Jaguar
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Georgia's Pearl
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Dark Continent
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/The Netherlands target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 37 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Topaz Glory  Wallflower  Gommer Hendrik Jan  The Netherlands  
 

Date Registered:  11/24/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Dalen's Royal Amber  Grower: Gommer Hendrik Jan  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Hendrik Jan Gommer Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Seeder: Average, Performance: Graft Only,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Yellow, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: White, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Cupped, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Slow Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Dalen's Royal Amber
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Topaz Glory
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Wallflower
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=T/The Netherlands target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 38 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Shyama  Moonstruck  Suresh Pushpa  India  
 

Date Registered:  11/13/2015  
Bloom Type: Semi-Double Crested  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Desert Fox  Grower: Suresh Pushpa  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Pushpa Suresh Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Cupped, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, 
Veining: None, Substance: above average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Desert Fox
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Shyama
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moonstruck
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=I/India target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 39 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Devil's Eye  Dancing Fire  Stollings Sonny  USA Maryland  
 

Date Registered:  11/26/2015  
Bloom Type: Full Double  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Devil's Fire  Grower: Stollings Sonny  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Sonny Stollings Copyright 2015  Color Group : Yellow  
Propagation: Seeder: Very Reluctant, Pollen: Very Reluctant, Ability to Root: Average (40-60% takes), Performance: 
Own Root but Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: Orange, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Cupped, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, 
Veining: None, Substance: average, Duration: more than 2 days, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Devil's Fire
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Devil's Eye
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Dancing Fire
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Maryland target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 40 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dark Continent  Unknown  Suresh Pushpa  India  
 

Date Registered:  11/16/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Fossil  Grower: Suresh Pushpa  Size Range: Small 5-6 inches or 12.5-15cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Pushpa Suresh Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: None, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Fossil
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Dark Continent
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=I/India target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 41 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Butterfly  Goin' Steady  Alvis Todd and Janelle  USA Louisiana  
 

Date Registered:  11/1/2015  
Bloom Type: Cup & Saucer  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Ian's Sunny Fellow  Grower: Alvis Todd and Janelle  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Todd Alvis Copyright 2015  Color Group : Yellow  
Propagation: Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Orange, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: None, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 
1/4, Veining: moderate, Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: 
None  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Matte,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Ian's Sunny Fellow
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Butterfly
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Goin' Steady
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Louisiana target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 42 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Persian Rug  Nightmare  Schlueter Barry and 

Susan  

USA Texas  

 

Date Registered:  11/1/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Ian's Zombie Heart  Grower: Alvis Todd and Janelle  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Todd Alvis Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Purple, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: four, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: 
mild, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Ian's Zombie Heart
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Persian Rug
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Nightmare
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Texas target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 43 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Purple Gem  Unknown  Suresh Pushpa  India  
 

Date Registered:  11/13/2015  
Bloom Type: Semi-Double Crested  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Inner Sanctum  Grower: Suresh Pushpa  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Pushpa Suresh Copyright 2015  Color Group : Purple  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Red, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than 1/4, Veining: mild, Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: 
large  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Inner Sanctum
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Purple Gem
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=I/India target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 44 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Light My Fire  Pinot Noir  Alvis Todd and Janelle  USA Louisiana  
 

Date Registered:  11/1/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Janelle's Painted Desert  Grower: Alvis Todd and Janelle  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Todd Alvis Copyright 2015  Color Group : Orange  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: five, 
Number of Rings of Color: four, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Large - greater than 5 inches or 13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180-270cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Janelle's Painted Desert
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Light My Fire
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Pinot Noir
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Louisiana target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 45 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

White Wings  Pinot Noir  Alvis Todd and Janelle  USA Louisiana  
 

Date Registered:  11/1/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Janelle's Pink Elephant  Grower: Alvis Todd and Janelle  Size Range: Huge over 9 inches or 23cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Todd Alvis Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pink  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: None, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: more than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Large - greater than 5 inches or 13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180-270cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Janelle's Pink Elephant
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=White Wings
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Pinot Noir
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Louisiana target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 46 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Unknown  Unknown  Johnson Richard  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  11/29/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Jit's Cinnamon Honey  Grower: Pank Jit Sin  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Zulkifli Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than 1/4, Veining: moderate, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: 
small  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Jit's Cinnamon Honey
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 47 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Joymac Coral Charm - 

[Not Registered]  

Marj Dollisson  Van Graan Susanne & 

Chris  

South Africa  

 

Date Registered:  11/1/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Joymac Midsummer 

Magic  

Grower: Van Graan Susanne & Chris  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Unknown  Color Group : Pink  
Propagation: Seeder: Average, Pollen: Average, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but 
Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: 
mild, Substance: above average, Duration: more than 2 days, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Joymac Midsummer Magic
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Marj Dollisson
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=S/South Africa target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 48 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rosalind  Rosalind  Charlton Bronwyn  Australia  
 

Date Registered:  11/14/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Judith Pearce  Grower: Tinus Julie  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: John Eathorne Copyright 2015  Color Group : Red  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: None, 
Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Judith Pearce
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Rosalind
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Rosalind
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=A/Australia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 49 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

My Michelle [Not 

Registered]  

Yoda  Coryell Jill  USA Hawaii  

 

Date Registered:  11/1/2015  
Bloom Type: Full Double  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Kamehameha Waltz  Grower: Coryell Jill  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Jill Coryell Copyright 2015  Color Group : Purple  
Propagation: Ability to Root: Excellent (more than 90% takes), Performance: Own Root Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: Grey Lavender Pink Purple White Yellow, Eye Zone 
Color: Pink, Number of Colors: seven, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: 
None, Substance: above average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Kamehameha Waltz
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=My Michelle [Not Registered]
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Yoda
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Hawaii target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 50 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Swamp Cloud  Rose Colored Glasses 

[Not Registered]  

Alvis Todd and Janelle  USA Louisiana  

 

Date Registered:  11/1/2015  
Bloom Type: Cup & Saucer  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Kendall's Watercolors  Grower: Alvis Todd and Janelle  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Todd Alvis Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pink  
Propagation: Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: None, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: four, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 
1/4, Veining: mild, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: None  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180-270cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Kendall's Watercolors
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Swamp Cloud
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Rose Colored Glasses [Not Registered]
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Louisiana target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 51 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Purple Pashmina  Tigerama  Suresh Pushpa  India  
 

Date Registered:  11/16/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Kris' Choice  Grower: Suresh Pushpa  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Pushpa Suresh Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Cupped, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, 
Veining: mild, Substance: above average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Kris' Choice
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Purple Pashmina
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tigerama
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=I/India target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 52 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Envie  Black Jack (Dupont)  Ivanyuta Svitlana  Ukraine  
 

Date Registered:  11/7/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Mother Love  Grower: Tabuntsova Elena  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Elena Tabuntsova Copyright 2015  Color Group : Lavender  
Propagation: Seeder: Excellent, Pollen: Excellent, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: Orange,, Color of Spots and Splashes: Pink, Eye 
Zone Color: White, Number of Colors: four, Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: mild, 
Substance: excellent, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mother Love
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Envie
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Black Jack (Dupont)
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/Ukraine target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 53 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tahiti Red  Moorea Imperial 

Blossom  

Johnson Richard  French Polynesia  

 

Date Registered:  11/10/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Mutiara Zaini  Grower: Zahruddin Abdul Hafez  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Abdul Hafez Zahruddin Copyright 2015  Color Group : White  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than 1/2, Veining: mild, Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mutiara Zaini
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tahiti Red
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Imperial Blossom
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 54 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tahitian Lavender 

Eyelashes [Not 

Registered]  

Black Dragon  Johnson Richard  French Polynesia  

 

Date Registered:  11/10/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Naga Tasik Cini  Grower: Zahruddin Abdul Hafez  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Abdul Hafez Zahruddin Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than 1/2, Veining: mild, Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Naga Tasik Cini
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tahitian Lavender Eyelashes [Not Registered]
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Black Dragon
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 55 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Saffron  Dragon's Breath  Black Charles  USA California  
 

Date Registered:  11/13/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Pepper Spray  Grower: Black Charles  Size Range: Very Large 8-9 inches or 20-23  

 

 

Photo Credit: Charles Black Copyright 2015  Color Group : Red  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: White, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: more 
than 1/2, Veining: moderate, Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone 
Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Form: Normal 
shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Pepper Spray
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Saffron
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Dragon's Breath
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA California target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 56 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

President  Unknown  Alvis Todd and Janelle  USA Louisiana  
 

Date Registered:  11/1/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Ruth's Blush  Grower: Gremillion Jay  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Todd Alvis Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pink  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Rings of 
Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/4, Veining: moderate, 
Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180-270cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Ruth's Blush
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=President
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Louisiana target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 57 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moonstruck  Unknown  Madappa Shyamala  India  
 

Date Registered:  10/6/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Shyamala's Crescent 

Moon  

Grower: Madappa Shyamala  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Shyamala Madappa Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pink  
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Seeder: Good, Ability to Root: Good (60-90% takes), Performance: Own Root but Graft 
Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain,Bloom Features: Plain,Bloom Features: Plain,Bloom 
Features: Plain,Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: mild, Substance: excellent, Duration: 1 
day, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: Wider than 
height, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Shyamala's Crescent Moon
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moonstruck
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=I/India target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 58 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lady Brown  Unknown  Suresh Pushpa  India  
 

Date Registered:  11/13/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Solitude  Grower: Suresh Pushpa  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Pushpa Suresh Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: five, 
Number of Rings of Color: one, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Ruffled and Tufted, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: 
moderate, Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Solitude
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Lady Brown
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=I/India target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 59 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Nutty Biscuit  Unknown  Atiu Charles  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  11/4/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

SPb Birthday Firework  Grower: Kuranova Svetlana  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Svetlana Kuranova Copyright 2015  Color Group : Orange  
Propagation: Seeder: Good, Pollen: Good, Ability to Root: Excellent (more than 90% takes), Performance: Own Root 
Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Pink, Color of Spots and Splashes: Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 
1/4, Veining: mild, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180-270cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as wide as 
high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=SPb Birthday Firework
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Nutty Biscuit
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 60 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Byron Metts  My Blue Heaven  Tsvetanova Diana  Russian Federation  
 

Date Registered:  11/2/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Strawberry Mu  Grower: Tsvetanova Diana  Size Range: Very Large 8-9 inches or 20-23  

 

 

Photo Credit: Diana Tsvetanova Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pink  
Propagation: Ability to Root: Excellent (more than 90% takes), Performance: Own Root Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: None, 
Substance: average, Duration: more than 2 days, Presentation: Lateral to downward, Eye Zone Size: None  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Large - greater than 5 inches or 13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Rapid Growing, Bush Width: 1/2 as wide as high,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Strawberry Mu
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Byron Metts
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=My Blue Heaven
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=R/Russian Federation target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 61 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cinnamon Girl  Unknown  Suresh Pushpa  India  
 

Date Registered:  11/10/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Cartwheel  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Sutera Zaini  Grower: Zahruddin Abdul Hafez  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Abdul Hafez Zahruddin Copyright 2015  Color Group : Purple  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: four, 
Number of Rings of Color: three, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: extensive, 
Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Sutera Zaini
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cinnamon Girl
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=I/India target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 62 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bello Blanco  Mr Ace  Bentes William  Brazil  
 

Date Registered:  11/17/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Tahlia Pearce  Grower: Eathorne John  Size Range: Large 7-8 inches or 18-20cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Julie Tinus Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pnk  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: more than 1/2, Veining: mild, 
Substance: average, Duration: 1 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: small  
Leaf Characteristics: Unknown  
Bush Characteristics: Unknown  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Tahlia Pearce
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Bello Blanco
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Mr Ace
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=B/Brazil target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 63 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dragon's Breath  Sun Showers  De la Torre Alan  Philippines  
 

Date Registered:  11/1/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

TJ Flambeaux  Grower: Alvis Todd and Janelle  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Todd Alvis Copyright 2015  Color Group : Red  
Propagation: Pollen: Good, Performance: Own Root but Graft Recommended,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Yellow, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Yellow, Number of Colors: 
two, Number of Rings of Color: None, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 
1/2, Veining: extensive, Substance: average, Duration: more than 2 days, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone 
Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=TJ Flambeaux
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Dragon's Breath
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Sun Showers
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=P/Philippines target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 64 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wendy Mae  Amber Suzanne  De la Torre Alan  Philippines  
 

Date Registered:  11/1/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

TJ Valkyrie  Grower: Alvis Todd and Janelle  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Todd Alvis Copyright 2015  Color Group : Pink  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: None, Color of Spots and Splashes: White, Eye Zone Color: Red, Number of Colors: three, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Yellow  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than 1/4, Veining: None, Substance: above average, Duration: more than 2 days, Presentation: Upward, Eye Zone Size: 
medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Tall 6-9ft 180-270cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as wide 
as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=TJ Valkyrie
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Wendy Mae
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Amber Suzanne
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=P/Philippines target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 65 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Moorea Dreamcatcher  Moorea Desir  Atiu Charles  French Polynesia  
 

Date Registered:  11/1/2015  
Bloom Type: Single Regular  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Todd's Gold Standard  Grower: Alvis Todd and Janelle  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Todd Alvis Copyright 2015  Color Group : Brown  
Propagation: Seeder: Reluctant, Pollen: Average,  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: Yellow, Color of Spots and Splashes: Yellow, Eye Zone Color: Yellow, Number of Colors: 
three, Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Red  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Flat, Bloom Features: Plain, Petal Overlap: less than 1/2, Veining: extensive, 
Substance: above average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Upward,Eye Zone Size: medium  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Todd's Gold Standard
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Dreamcatcher
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Moorea Desir
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=F/French Polynesia target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 66 

 

Cultivar  Pod Parent  Pollen Parent  Hybridizer  Origin  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cajun Yellow Jacket  Hotsy Totsy  Alvis Todd and Janelle  USA Louisiana  
 

Date Registered:  11/1/2015  
Bloom Type: Cup & Saucer  Reg/Mini: Regular  

Wild Cherry Delight  Grower: Alvis Todd and Janelle  Size Range: Medium 6-7 inches or 15-18cm  

 

 

Photo Credit: Todd Alvis Copyright 2015  Color Group : White  
Propagation: Unknown  
Bloom Colors: Color of veining: White, Color of Spots and Splashes: None, Eye Zone Color: Pink, Number of Colors: two, 
Number of Rings of Color: two, Color of Stamen Pads: Orange  
Bloom Characteristics: Form of Bloom: Recurved early and flattens out, Bloom Features: Ruffled, Petal Overlap: less 
than 1/2, Veining: mild, Substance: average, Duration: 2 day, Presentation: Lateral to upward, Eye Zone Size: large  
Leaf Characteristics: Leaf Size: Medium - 2-5 inches or 5-13cm long, Leaf Appearance: Semi Glossy,  
Bush Characteristics: Bush Development: Average Grower, Bush Size: Medium 3-6ft 90-180cm, Bush Width: 1/2 as 
wide as high, Bush Form: Normal shaped,  

  

http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Wild Cherry Delight
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Cajun Yellow Jacket
http://www.internationalhibiscussociety.org/SEArchive/index1.php?Search_box=Hotsy Totsy
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&hl=it&q=U/USA Louisiana target="_blank"


 

International Hibiscus Society Page 67 

 

INDEX 

Text in bold indicates an approved cultivar 

 

A 

Allure · 15 

Alvis Todd and Janelle · 4, 41, 42, 44, 45, 50, 56, 

63, 64, 65, 66 

Amani Kenari · 2 

Amber Suzanne · 64 

Antique Treasure · 11 

Atiu Charles · 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 59, 65 

Atiu Marianne · 9, 10 

Australia · 48 

B 

Barry's Princess Bride · 3 

Bello Blanco · 62 

Bentes William · 62 

Black Charles · 55 

Black Dragon · 54 

Black Jack (Dupont) · 52 

Blood Moon · 4 

Blue Ballerina · 27 

Blue Cherry · 5 

Blue Thunder (Sinclair) · 13 

Bojcic Denis · 13, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 

24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32 

Bonne Nouvelles · 7 

Brazil · 62 

Brenda Hogan · 6 

Brigette Dimino · 26 

Bungalow Darlin' · 7 

Bungalow Sandy · 8 

Butterfly · 41 

Byron Metts · 60 

C 

Cajun Yellow Jacket · 66 

Canada Ontario · 6 

Caribbean Crystal Ice · 9 

Caribbean Flower Machine · 10 

Carola [Not Registered] · 16 

Charlton Bronwyn · 48 

Cherry Appaloosa · 5 

Cik Yah · 11 

Cinnamon Girl · 61 

Colectiv · 12 

Confederate Rebel · 13 

Cool Brees · 14 

Coryell Jill · 49 

Cosmic Egg · 15 

Creole Darlin' · 7 

Cro Dal. Jesen · 16 

Cro Dalmatian Sun · 17 

Cro Dugi · 18 

Cro High Christie · 19 

Cro Majda · 20 

Cro Mo Lijepi · 21 

Cro Mo Matun · 22 

Cro Mo My Love · 23 

Cro Mo Trinaestica · 24 

Cro Mo Vostani · 25 

Cro Mo Zlatni · 26 

Cro Moj Prvi · 27 

Cro Monada · 28 

Cro Plameni · 29 

Cro Tramontana · 30 

Cro Yellow Butterly · 31 

Cro Zdenac Ljubavi · 32 

Croatia · 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 27, 30, 32 

D 

Dalen's Annabel Dekker · 33 

Dalen's Candy Fair · 34 

Dalen's Geisha Girl · 35 

Dalen's Jaguar · 36 

Dalen's Royal Amber · 37 

Dancing Fire · 39 

Dark Continent · 36, 40 

De la Torre Alan · 4, 63, 64 

Desert Fox · 38 

Devil's Eye · 39 

Devil's Fire · 39 

Dragon's Breath · 55, 63 



 

International Hibiscus Society Page 68 

 

E 

Electric Pizzazz · 11 

Empire · 8 

Envie · 52 

European cv [Not Registered] · 27 

F 

Feelin' Blue · 5 

Fifth Dimension · 12, 33, 34, 35 

Fossil · 40 

Fourth of July · 34 

French Polynesia · 9, 10, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 

46, 53, 54, 59, 65 

G 

Gabriel · 20 

Gator Pride · 14 

Georgia's Pearl · 36 

Germany · 28, 29, 31 

Goin' Steady · 41 

Gommer Hendrik Jan · 33, 34, 35, 36, 37 

H 

Heartbreak Hotel · 32 

High Voltage · 19 

Hippie [new] · 3 

Hot Mustard · 31 

Hotsy Totsy · 66 

I 

Ian's Sunny Fellow · 41 

Ian's Zombie Heart · 42 

India · 15, 38, 40, 43, 51, 57, 58, 61 

Inner Sanctum · 43 

Ivanyuta Svitlana · 52 

J 

Janelle's Painted Desert · 44 

Janelle's Pink Elephant · 45 

Jit's Cinnamon Honey · 46 

Johnson Richard · 46, 53, 54 

Joymac Coral Charm - [Not Registered] · 47 

Joymac Midsummer Magic · 47 

Judith Pearce · 48 

K 

Kamehameha Waltz · 49 

Kendall's Watercolors · 50 

Kris' Choice · 51 

L 

Lady Brown · 58 

Lemon Grass · 3 

Lengdobler Ursula · 28, 29, 31 

Light My Fire · 44 

Lora · 33, 35 

M 

Madappa Shyamala · 57 

Marilyn Quayle · 13 

Marj Dollisson · 47 

Moonstruck · 38, 57 

Moorea Abyss · 21, 23, 25 

Moorea Bronwyn Field · 9 

Moorea Desir · 65 

Moorea Dreamcatcher · 65 

Moorea Easy Star · 10 

Moorea Eden Blue · 26 

Moorea Fire Ice · 10 

Moorea Imperial Blossom · 53 

Moorea Maeva · 21, 23 

Moorea Nutty Biscuit · 59 

Moorea Placebo · 9 

Moorea Savannah · 24 

Mother Love · 52 

Mr Ace · 62 

Mutiara Zaini · 53 

My Blue Heaven · 6, 60 

My Michelle [Not Registered] · 49 

N 

Naga Tasik Cini · 54 

Nightfire · 30 

Nightmare · 42 

O 

Outstanding · 29 



 

International Hibiscus Society Page 69 

 

P 

Patrick · 8 

Pepper Spray · 55 

Persian Rug · 6, 42 

Philippines · 4, 63, 64 

Pinot Noir · 44, 45 

Plum Pizzazz · 30, 32 

President · 56 

Purple Gem · 43 

Purple Majesty · 20 

Purple Pashmina · 51 

R 

Rabenda Ian and Marie · 6 

Rainbow Christie · 18, 19 

Red Bernard · 14 

Rosalind · 48 

Rose Colored Glasses [Not Registered] · 50 

Roush Connie and Fred · 11 

Russian Federation · 60 

Ruth's Blush · 56 

S 

Saffron · 55 

Schlueter Barry and Susan · 3, 42 

Shyama · 38 

Shyamala's Crescent Moon · 57 

Solitude · 58 

South Africa · 47 

SPb Birthday Firework · 59 

Stollings Sonny · 5, 13, 39 

Storm Front · 4 

Strawberry Fields Forever · 4 

Strawberry Mu · 60 

Sun Showers · 63 

Suresh Pushpa · 15, 38, 40, 43, 51, 58, 61 

Sutera Zaini · 61 

Swamp Cloud · 50 

T 

Tahiti Red · 53 

Tahitian Lavender Eyelashes [Not Registered] · 54 

Tahlia Pearce · 62 

The Netherlands · 33, 34, 35, 36, 37 

Tigerama · 51 

TJ Flambeaux · 63 

TJ Valkyrie · 64 

Todd's Gold Standard · 65 

Tom · 29 

Topaz Glory · 2, 37 

Tsvetanova Diana · 60 

U 

Ukraine · 52 

Unknown · 2, 12, 16, 17, 22, 24, 25, 28, 31, 40, 

43, 46, 56, 57, 58, 59, 61 

USA California · 55 

USA Florida · 11 

USA Hawaii · 49 

USA Louisiana · 7, 8, 14, 41, 44, 45, 50, 56, 66 

USA Maryland · 5, 13, 39 

USA Texas · 3, 42 

V 

Valentine's Day · 18 

Van Graan Susanne & Chris · 47 

Veach Damon · 7, 8, 14 

W 

Wallflower · 37 

Wendy Mae · 64 

White Diamonds · 15 

White Wings · 45 

Wild Cherry Delight · 66 

Y 

Yoda · 49 

 


